- 70 -
W
W
W
.
S
A
U

.
S
A
U
R
O
.
N
E
T
MSS__001 Straight, Side Entry
5 mm / .197” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.61 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02001 5.00 0.197 900 2.90
03 MSS03001 10.00 0.394 600 2.90
04 MSS04001 15.00 0.591 400 2.58
05 MSS05001 20.00 0.787 350 2.82
06 MSS06001 25.00 0.984 300 2.90
07 MSS07001 30.00 1.181 250 2.82
08 MSS08001 35.00 1.378 200 2.58
09 MSS09001 40.00 1.575 175 2.54
10 MSS10001 45.00 1.772 175 2.82
11 MSS11001 50.00 1.969 150 2.66
12 MSS12001 55.00 2.165 150 2.90
13 MSS13001 60.00 2.362 75 1.57
14 MSS14001 65.00 2.559 75 1.69
15 MSS15001 70.00 2.756 75 1.81
16 MSS16001 75.00 2.953 75 1.93
17 MSS17001 80.00 3.150 75 2.06
18 MSS18001 85.00 3.346 75 2.18
19 MSS19001 90.00 3.543 50 1.53
20 MSS20001 95.00 3.740 50 1.61
21 MSS21001 100.00 3.937 50 1.69
22 MSS22001 105.00 4.134 50 1.77
23 MSS23001 110.00 4.331 50 1.85
24 MSS24001 115.00 4.528 50 1.93
25 MSS25001 120.00 4.724 50 2.02
MSS__003 Straight, Side Entry
7.5 mm / .295” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.78 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02003 7.50 0.295 300 1.07
03 MSS03003 15.00 0.591 200 1.07
04 MSS04003 22.50 0.886 150 1.07
MSS__005 Straight, Side Entry
5.08 mm / .200” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.61 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02005 5.08 0.200 900 2.90
03 MSS03005 10.16 0.400 600 2.90
04 MSS04005 15.24 0.600 400 2.58
05 MSS05005 20.32 0.800 350 2.82
06 MSS06005 25.40 1.000 300 2.90
07 MSS07005 30.48 1.200 250 2.82
08 MSS08005 35.56 1.400 200 2.58
09 MSS09005 40.64 1.600 175 2.54
10 MSS10005 45.72 1.800 175 2.82
11 MSS11005 50.80 2.000 150 2.66
12 MSS12005 55.88 2.200 150 2.90
13 MSS13005 60.96 2.400 75 1.57
14 MSS14005 66.04 2.600 75 1.69
15 MSS15005 71.12 2.800 75 1.81
16 MSS16005 76.20 3.000 75 1.93
17 MSS17005 81.28 3.200 75 2.06
18 MSS18005 86.36 3.400 75 2.18
19 MSS19005 91.44 3.600 50 1.53
20 MSS20005 96.52 3.800 50 1.61
21 MSS21005 101.60 4.000 50 1.69
22 MSS22005 106.68 4.200 50 1.77
23 MSS23005 111.76 4.400 50 1.85
24 MSS24005 116.84 4.600 50 1.93
25 MSS25005 121.92 4.800 50 2.02
MSS__007 Straight, Side Entry
7.62 mm / .300” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.78 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02007 7.62 0.300 300 1.07
03 MSS03007 15.24 0.600 200 1.07
MSS__006 Straight, Side Entry
10.16 mm / .400” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.82 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02006 10.16 0.400 300 1.09
03 MSS03006 20.32 0.800 175 0.96
04 MSS04006 30.48 1.200 125 0.91
05 MSS05006 40.64 1.600 100 0.91
06 MSS06006 50.80 2.000 75 0.82
07 MSS07006 60.96 2.400 75 0.96
08 MSS08006 71.12 2.800 75 1.09
09 MSS09006 81.28 3.200 75 1.23
10 MSS10006 91.44 3.600 50 0.91
11 MSS11006 101.60 4.000 50 1.00
12 MSS12006 111.76 4.400 50 1.09
13 MSS13006 121.92 4.800 50 1.18
MSS__002 Straight, Side Entry
10 mm / .394” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.82 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02002 10.00 0.394 300 1.09
03 MSS03002 20.00 0.787 175 0.96
04 MSS04002 30.00 1.181 125 0.91
05 MSS05002 40.00 1.575 100 0.91
06 MSS06002 50.00 1.969 75 0.82
07 MSS07002 60.00 2.362 75 0.96
08 MSS08002 70.00 2.756 75 1.09
09 MSS09002 80.00 3.150 75 1.23
10 MSS10002 90.00 3.543 50 0.91
11 MSS11002 100.00 3.937 50 1.00
12 MSS12002 110.00 4.331 50 1.09
13 MSS13002 120.00 4.724 50 1.18
- 73 -
W
W
W

.
N
E
T
MSS__091 90°, Top Entry
5 mm / .197” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.61 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02091 5.00 0.197 900 2.90
03 MSS03091 10.00 0.394 600 2.90
04 MSS04091 15.00 0.591 400 2.58
05 MSS05091 20.00 0.787 350 2.82
06 MSS06091 25.00 0.984 300 2.90
07 MSS07091 30.00 1.181 250 2.82
08 MSS08091 35.00 1.378 200 2.58
09 MSS09091 40.00 1.575 175 2.54
10 MSS10091 45.00 1.772 175 2.82
11 MSS11091 50.00 1.969 150 2.66
12 MSS12091 55.00 2.165 150 2.90
13 MSS13091 60.00 2.362 75 1.57
14 MSS14091 65.00 2.559 75 1.69
15 MSS15091 70.00 2.756 75 1.81
16 MSS16091 75.00 2.953 75 1.93
17 MSS17091 80.00 3.150 75 2.06
18 MSS18091 85.00 3.346 75 2.18
19 MSS19091 90.00 3.543 50 1.53
20 MSS20091 95.00 3.740 50 1.61
21 MSS21091 100.00 3.937 50 1.69
22 MSS22091 105.00 4.134 50 1.77
23 MSS23091 110.00 4.331 50 1.85
24 MSS24091 115.00 4.528 50 1.93
25 MSS25091 120.00 4.724 50 2.02
MSS__093 90°, Top Entry
7.5 mm / .295” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.78 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02093 7.50 0.295 300 1.07
03 MSS03093 15.00 0.591 200 1.07
04 MSS04093 22.50 0.886 150 1.07
MSS__095 90°, Top Entry
5.08 mm / .200” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.61 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02095 5.08 0.200 900 2.90
03 MSS03095 10.16 0.400 600 2.90
04 MSS04095 15.24 0.600 400 2.58
05 MSS05095 20.32 0.800 350 2.82
06 MSS06095 25.40 1.000 300 2.90
07 MSS07095 30.48 1.200 250 2.82
08 MSS08095 35.56 1.400 200 2.58
09 MSS09095 40.64 1.600 175 2.54
10 MSS10095 45.72 1.800 175 2.82
11 MSS11095 50.80 2.000 150 2.66
12 MSS12095 55.88 2.200 150 2.90
13 MSS13095 60.96 2.400 75 1.57
14 MSS14095 66.04 2.600 75 1.69
15 MSS15095 71.12 2.800 75 1.81
16 MSS16095 76.20 3.000 75 1.93
17 MSS17095 81.28 3.200 75 2.06
18 MSS18095 86.36 3.400 75 2.18
19 MSS19095 91.44 3.600 50 1.53
20 MSS20095 96.52 3.800 50 1.61
21 MSS21095 101.60 4.000 50 1.69
22 MSS22095 106.68 4.200 50 1.77
23 MSS23095 111.76 4.400 50 1.85
24 MSS24095 116.84 4.600 50 1.93
25 MSS25095 121.92 4.800 50 2.02
MSS__097 90°, Top Entry
7.62 mm / .300” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.78 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02097 7.62 0.300 300 1.07
03 MSS03097 15.24 0.600 200 1.07
MSS__096 90°, Top Entry
10.16 mm / .400” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.82 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02096 10.16 0.400 300 1.09
03 MSS03096 20.32 0.800 175 0.96
04 MSS04096 30.48 1.200 125 0.91
05 MSS05096 40.64 1.600 100 0.91
06 MSS06096 50.80 2.000 75 0.82
07 MSS07096 60.96 2.400 75 0.96
08 MSS08096 71.12 2.800 75 1.09
09 MSS09096 81.28 3.200 75 1.23
10 MSS10096 91.44 3.600 50 0.91
11 MSS11096 101.60 4.000 50 1.00
12 MSS12096 111.76 4.400 50 1.09
13 MSS13096 121.92 4.800 50 1.18
MSS__092 90°, Top Entry
10 mm / .394” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.82 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02092 10.00 0.394 300 1.09
03 MSS03092 20.00 0.787 175 0.96
04 MSS04092 30.00 1.181 125 0.91
05 MSS05092 40.00 1.575 100 0.91
06 MSS06092 50.00 1.969 75 0.82
07 MSS07092 60.00 2.362 75 0.96
08 MSS08092 70.00 2.756 75 1.09
09 MSS09092 80.00 3.150 75 1.23
10 MSS10092 90.00 3.543 50 0.91
11 MSS11092 100.00 3.937 50 1.00
12 MSS12092 110.00 4.331 50 1.09
13 MSS13092 120.00 4.724 50 1.18
- 74 -W [kg] : Approximate weight per box in kg
W
W
W
.
S
A
U
R
O
.
N
E
T
MSS__051 270°, Bottom Entry
5 mm / .197” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.61 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02051 5.00 0.197 900 2.90
03 MSS03051 10.00 0.394 600 2.90
04 MSS04051 15.00 0.591 400 2.58
05 MSS05051 20.00 0.787 350 2.82
06 MSS06051 25.00 0.984 300 2.90
07 MSS07051 30.00 1.181 250 2.82
08 MSS08051 35.00 1.378 200 2.58
09 MSS09051 40.00 1.575 175 2.54
10 MSS10051 45.00 1.772 175 2.82
11 MSS11051 50.00 1.969 150 2.66
12 MSS12051 55.00 2.165 150 2.90
13 MSS13051 60.00 2.362 75 1.57
14 MSS14051 65.00 2.559 75 1.69
15 MSS15051 70.00 2.756 75 1.81
16 MSS16051 75.00 2.953 75 1.93
17 MSS17051 80.00 3.150 75 2.06
18 MSS18051 85.00 3.346 75 2.18
19 MSS19051 90.00 3.543 50 1.53
20 MSS20051 95.00 3.740 50 1.61
21 MSS21051 100.00 3.937 50 1.69
22 MSS22051 105.00 4.134 50 1.77
23 MSS23051 110.00 4.331 50 1.85
24 MSS24051 115.00 4.528 50 1.93
25 MSS25051 120.00 4.724 50 2.02
MSS__053 270°, Bottom Entry
7.5 mm / .295” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.78 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02053 7.50 0.295 300 1.07
03 MSS03053 15.00 0.591 200 1.07
04 MSS04053 22.50 0.886 150 1.07
MSS__055 270°, Bottom Entry
5.08 mm / .200” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.61 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02055 5.08 0.200 900 2.90
03 MSS03055 10.16 0.400 600 2.90
04 MSS04055 15.24 0.600 400 2.58
05 MSS05055 20.32 0.800 350 2.82
06 MSS06055 25.40 1.000 300 2.90
07 MSS07055 30.48 1.200 250 2.82
08 MSS08055 35.56 1.400 200 2.58
09 MSS09055 40.64 1.600 175 2.54
10 MSS10055 45.72 1.800 175 2.82
11 MSS11055 50.80 2.000 150 2.66
12 MSS12055 55.88 2.200 150 2.90
13 MSS13055 60.96 2.400 75 1.57
14 MSS14055 66.04 2.600 75 1.69
15 MSS15055 71.12 2.800 75 1.81
16 MSS16055 76.20 3.000 75 1.93
17 MSS17055 81.28 3.200 75 2.06
18 MSS18055 86.36 3.400 75 2.18
19 MSS19055 91.44 3.600 50 1.53
20 MSS20055 96.52 3.800 50 1.61
21 MSS21055 101.60 4.000 50 1.69
22 MSS22055 106.68 4.200 50 1.77
23 MSS23055 111.76 4.400 50 1.85
24 MSS24055 116.84 4.600 50 1.93
25 MSS25055 121.92 4.800 50 2.02
MSS__057 270°, Bottom Entry
7.62 mm / .300” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.78 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02057 7.62 0.300 300 1.07
03 MSS03057 15.24 0.600 200 1.07
MSS__056 270°, Bottom Entry
10.16 mm / .400” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.82 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02056 10.16 0.400 300 1.09
03 MSS03056 20.32 0.800 175 0.96
04 MSS04056 30.48 1.200 125 0.91
05 MSS05056 40.64 1.600 100 0.91
06 MSS06056 50.80 2.000 75 0.82
07 MSS07056 60.96 2.400 75 0.96
08 MSS08056 71.12 2.800 75 1.09
09 MSS09056 81.28 3.200 75 1.23
10 MSS10056 91.44 3.600 50 0.91
11 MSS11056 101.60 4.000 50 1.00
12 MSS12056 111.76 4.400 50 1.09
13 MSS13056 121.92 4.800 50 1.18
MSS__052 270°, Bottom Entry
10 mm / .394” Pitch Weight per pole: 1.82 g
Poles  STD Code  L [mm] L [inch] Pcs/pack. W [kg]
02 MSS02052 10.00 0.394 300 1.09
03 MSS03052 20.00 0.787 175 0.96
04 MSS04052 30.00 1.181 125 0.91
05 MSS05052 40.00 1.575 100 0.91
06 MSS06052 50.00 1.969 75 0.82
07 MSS07052 60.00 2.362 75 0.96
08 MSS08052 70.00 2.756 75 1.09
09 MSS09052 80.00 3.150 75 1.23
10 MSS10052 90.00 3.543 50 0.91
11 MSS11052 100.00 3.937 50 1.00
12 MSS12052 110.00 4.331 50 1.09
13 MSS13052 120.00 4.724 50 1.18